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and by the justice if in justice court, in a penal sum at least double
the amount claimed in the garnishee summons, or, if the value of the
property garnished is less than such amount, then in double such
value, conditioned to pay any judgment recovered against him in the
action, or so much thereof as shall equal such value. Thereupon the
judge or justice shall make an order discharging the garnishment and
releasing the property. The order becomes effective upon filing the
same with the bond and serving a copy on the garnishee.

Subd. 2.  If a party whose property has been garnished and
who has given a corporate surety bond as provided in subdivision 1
prevails in the action, he shall be allowed the cost of the premium for
such bond as a disbursement. In case of recovery against a party
whose property has been garnished and who has given a corporate
surety bond for the release thereof as provided in subdivision I, if
the value of the property for which such bond was given exceeds
double the amount recovered, such party shall be allowed as a dis-
bursement that part of the cost of the premium for such bond at-
tributable to such excess, to be determined by the court and offset
against the. judgment. If the amount so determined exceeds the
amount for which the prevailing party would otherwise be entitled
to judgment, judgment for the deficiency shall be awarded against
him in favor of the party whose property was garnished.

Approved February 15, 1967.

CHAPTER 10—H. F, No. 106
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Lake City, modifying the Ilimit
on the amount of revenue obligations which may be issued with re-
spect to a municipal harbor and marina; amending Laws 1965,
Chapter 344, Section 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1965, Chapter 344, Section 2, is amended
to read:

Sec. 2. Lake City, city of; municipal harbor. To provide
funds for capital expenditures contemplated in section 1, including all
incidental expenses determined by the common council to be neces-
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sary or proper in connection therewith and interest accruing on
money borrowed for this purpose during construction and for a rea-
sonable time thereafter, the city of Lake City, by its common council
acting at the request of its waterfront board, may sell and issue
special obligations of the city in the prineipal amount of $490,000;
in an amount not to exceed $600,000, payable solely from the rev-
enues to be derived from operation of its municipal harbor and
marina. Such obligations may mature at any time or times within
40 years of their date of issue. Prior to the delivery of the obliga-
tions the common council may make such pledges and covenants
with respect thereto as it may deem necessary or desirable, and may
pledge to the payment thereof any part or all of the revenues to be
derived from ownership, lease, and operation of any or all facilities
of the muncipal harbor and marina.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective upon its approval by
a majority of the members of the common council and by a majority
of the members of the waterfront board of Lake City, and upon

compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved February 15, 1967.

CHAPTER 11—S8. F. No. 30
[Not Coded]

An act relating to courts; repealing certain laws fixing and
regulating the fees of the clerk of district court of Blue Earth county;
amending Laws 1965, Chaprer 822, Section 9, repealing Laws 1965,
Chapter 573.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1965, Chapter 822, Section 9, is amended
to read:

Sec. 9.  Blue Earth county; clerk of court; fees.  This act
shall not apply to the district court of any county having a special
act governing fees applicable thereto and enacted during the 1965
sesston of the legislature so long as the special act is in effect.

Sec. 2. The salary of the clerk of district court of Blue Earth
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